
Psychology Research Emphasis Minor Requirements for ____________________ 
 
__________ 110 Introduction to Psychology (minimum grade of C-)  (Tier 1) 
 
__________ 210 Quantitative Methods (MATH 105 or 230 count as substitutes) (minimum  grade of C- or better) 
 
__________ 310 Research Methods 
 
Two other unit courses from the following list: 
 

 Tier 2  Tier 3 
  

190 Tutorial 
  

265 Behavior Modification 

  
252 Social Psychology 

  
326 Public Health 

  
255 Clinical Neuroscience 

  
321 Personality & Assessment 

  
258 Psychology & the Law 

  
322 Abnormal Psychology 

  
262 Health Psychology 

  
323 Community Psychology 

  
264 Organizational Behavior 

  
327 Counseling & Psychotherapy 

  
282 Adolescent Psychology 

  
333 Child Development 

  
284 Psychological Adjustment 

  
336 Clinical Child Psychology 

  
300.12 Applied Atypical Child Development 

  
343 Physiological Psychology 

  
300.13 Behavioral Decision Making 

  
345 Psychopharmacology 

  
 

  
346 Sensation & Perception 

    
348 Maturity & Age 

    
363 Learning 

    
364 Cognitive Psychology 

    
374 Topics in Neuroscience 

   
 

 
410 Advanced Research Methods 

    
420 Advance Quantitative Methods 

    
430 Psychological Issues 

    
452 Social Cognition 

    
490 Independent Study 

    
491 Directed Readings 

    
495 Apprenticeship 

    
499 Seminar 

 
Note:  Students must complete 2 Tier 2 courses before enrolling in a Tier 3 course  



Psychology General Emphasis Minor Requirements for ____________________ 
 
__________ 110 Introduction to Psychology (minimum grade of C-)  (Tier 1) 
 
 
Two other unit courses from the Neuroscience and/or Thinking & Adaptive Behavior Groups: 
 
 

 Tier 2  Tier 3 
  

255 Clinical Neuroscience 
  

265 Behavior Modification 

  
300.13 Behavioral Decision Making 

  
343 Physiological Psychology 

    
345 Psychopharmacology 

    
346 Sensation & Perception 

    
363 Learning 

    
364 Cognitive Psychology 

    
374 Topics in Neuroscience 

 
 
Two other unit courses from the Lifespan, Social and/or Health Groups: 
 
 
 

 Tier 2  Tier 3 
  

252 Social Psychology 
  

326 Public Health 

  
258 Psychology & the Law 

  
321 Personality & Assessment 

  
262 Health Psychology 

  
322 Abnormal Psychology 

  
264 Organizational Behavior 

  
323 Community Psychology 

  
282 Adolescent Psychology 

  
327 Counseling & Psychotherapy 

  
284 Psychological Adjustment 

  
333 Child Development 

  
300.12 Applied Atypical Child Development 

  
336 Clinical Child Psychology 

  
 

  
348 Maturity & Age 

    
452 Social Cognition 

 
 
Note:  Only 2 of the content courses may be Tier 2 
 


